OP \$40.00 10418845

Docket No. 00125/003001

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings 🛋 🛋 🔍 🔰 🔰 🖉 🔤	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Q-Tec Systems LLC
Roger J. Quy	1
	internal Address: <u>N/A</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1220 N. Market Street, Ste 606
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	City: WilmingtonState: DE _Zip: 19801
10/4/04	_
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/418 845	
	ttached? Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:Mark Wieczorek	
N/A Internal Address:	Enclosed PTO Credit Card Form
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Etropt Addross, c/o Mayer Fortkort & Williams	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
251 North Avenue West, 2nd Floor	
City:_WestfieldState:_NJ_Zip:_07090	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	11
1	1 D Wind Oct. 13, 2004
Mark D. Wieczorek	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded wi	ith required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

700122833

Docket No. 00125/002002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roger J. Quy, a citizen of United States having place of residence at 14 Topside Way, Mill Valley, CA 94941, hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in: "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HEALTH AND DISEASE MANAGEMENT COMBINING PATIENT DATA MONITORING WITH WIRELESS INTERNET CONNECTIVITY" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed April 18, 2003, application serial number 10/418,845, and WHEREAS, <u>O-Tec Systems LLC</u> a Delaware corporation having an office at 1220 N. Market Street, Suite 606, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (herein referred to as "assignee", which term includes the successors and assigns of assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to said letters patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention *including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof* in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

> PATENT REEL: 015245 FRAME: 0010

1

Docket No. 00125/002002

I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 4th day of October, 2004, at Mill Valley, Californa 94941 Roger J. Quy

PATENT REEL: 015245 FRAME: 0011